beta
dyne
10W HigH-Voltage
DC/DC ConVerter
5Vdc to 240Vdc Output Range
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM 10W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC10_DS_REVB.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 6
1
2

Model Selection Guide
        /   -
ORDERING GUIDE
Insert an I for dual isolated outputs, otherwise leave blank
Input Voltage
Output Power (10 = 10W)
Number of Outputs (S = Single, D = Dual)
Output Voltage
* For dual isolated outputs, insert an I after the last digit (see Ordering Guide).
** The maximum input current at any given input range measured at minimum input voltage is given as 1.6*INOMINAL. Nominal input current is the typical value measured
at the input of the converter under full-load room temperature and nominal input voltage (24, 48 and 120Vdc).
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected
Ripple (mAPP)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current
(mA)
Efficiency
Full Load (%)
Nominal Range No Load Full Load
 10S2.5/48 48 36-72 5 278 90 2.5 4000 78
 10S3.3/48 48 36-72 5 278 90 3.3 3030 78
10S5/48 48 36-72 5 260 90 5 2000 80
 10S12/48 48 36-72 5 278 90 12 840 78
 10S15/48 48 36-72 5 270 90 15 660 78
 10S120/48 48 36-72 5 245 90 120 84 84
 10S2.5/120 120 75-140 5 108 100 2.5 4000 77
 10S3.3/120 120 75-140 5 108 100 3.3 3030 77
 10S5/120 120 75-140 5 108 100 5 2000 77
 10S12/120 120 75-141 5 106 100 12 840 78
 10S15/120 120 75-142 5 106 100 15 660 78
 10D5/48* 48 36-72 5 260 80 ±5 ±1000 80
 10D12/48* 48 36-72 5 278 90 ±12 ±420 75
 10D15/48* 48 36-72 5 255 90 ±15 ±330 81
 10D120/48* 48 36-72 10 245 90 ±120 ±42 84
 10D5/120* 120 75-140 5 108 100 ±5 ±1000 77
 10D12/120* 120 75-140 5 108 100 ±12 ±420 78
 10D15/120* 120 75-140 5 106 100 ±15 ±330 78
I__ _ ___ ___ _
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM 10W HIGH-VOLTAGE DC/DC CONVERTER   •   DCDC10_DS_REVB.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 6
V          ADJ
-V
-V
+V
ON/OFF
-V
+V
+V
1
2
3
BOTTOM VIEW
IN
IN
4
5
6
7
8
AUX OUT
MAIN OUT
OUT
10S120/48